FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S Pat	i. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
04 - 17	7-2002		1	
			CE OF DIVINIO REC	ORDO
		FORM COVER SEARKS ONLY	FFR -8 PM 1:	03
10: The commonwhich of t	otents and trademarks: Ple	ease record the attach	d original-document	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	1.8.02	conveyance Type x Assignment	License	<i>9</i> +4
Resubmission (No Document ID #	n-Recordation)	Security Agreen	L	o Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Er	ror	Merger		ective Date 1 Day Year
Reel # Corrective Document	Frame #	Change of Nam	e ——	
	rame #	Other		
Conveying Party	M	ark if additional names of	conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date
Name CME Inform	ation Services, Inc	• '	- 1	Month Day Year
				<u> </u>
Formerly				
Individual Ge	neral Partnership L	imited Partnership	x Corporation	Association
Other				
x Citizenship/State of I	ncorporation/Organizatio	n New Jersey		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attach	ed
Name CME Acqu	isition Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1008 Asto	oria Boulevard, Suit	e A	*	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cherry Hi	111	New Jersey		08003
	City	State/Coun Limited Partnership	If document to	Zip Code be recorded is an
	ssociation		not domiciled l	d the receiving party is in the United States, an
				should be attached. nust be a separate
Other			document from	nust be a separate n Assignment)
Citizenship/State of	ncorporation/Organization			
02 AAHMED1 00000018 2033168	FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY		
10.0 125.0				
Public burden reporting for this collection	of Information is estimated to average ap	this humber astimate to the U.S. P.	Hant and Trademark Office, Chie	n intornation Utticer. Yearning
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Fundamental Budget Package (n and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manage 1651–8027, Patentjand Trademark Assignm	ment and Budget, Paperwork Redi ant Practice. DO NOT SEND REQI	iction Project (9551-9927), Wash IESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN	IT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. Mail	documents to be recorded ssioner of Patents and Trad	with required cover st emarks, Box Assignme	ופפנ(s) וחזסרmation to ents , Washington, D.	: C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0932

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637						
Name	Michael L. Dever					
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll	P.C.				
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street,	20th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 152	219				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance d ts.	ocument # 4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached						
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Numb	per(s) Regis	stration Number(s)			
		2,033,168	2,049,941			
		1,840,131	2,220,663			
		2,212,054	2,177,834			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-4553			
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No			
•	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indi	icated herein.	$\sim 4-0.7()$	3/55/			
Michael		-141/2	3/28/02			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS

This Agreement is made on the \sum_{\infty}^m day of March, 1999 among CME INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("CME"), MEDEVENTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Medevents"), and THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR ADVANCED MEDICAL EDUCATION. INC., a New Jersey corporation ("TNC", and together with CME and Medevents, the "Assignors"), and CME ACQUISITION CORP., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and pursuant to the provisions of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 17, 1999, as amended by an Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 5,1999, by and among Assignors and Assignee (collectively, the "Agreement") and the Order of the Bankruptcy Court dated March 11, 1999 approving the Sale Motion (as such terms are defined in the Agreement), each Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Assets (as defined herein), as well as the goodwill related to the Intellectual Property Assets and the right to sue for past infringement of the Intellectual Property Assets and to all of the assets, properties, contracts, rights and obligations relating thereto, including without limitation, copyrights and renewals and/or extensions thereof.

Intellectual Property Assets shall mean all of the Sellers' patents, patent applications, trademarks, whether registered or not, inventions, trade names, service marks, logos, copyrights, proprietary rights and data, trade secrets, confidential information, know-how, processes, formulae, research notebooks, and all records relating to all the foregoing assets, and shall include, without limitation, the trademarks CMEVideo and SoundCME and the sponsor agreements set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, and has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

CME INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Name: Andrew M. Schwin

Title: CFO+COO

THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR ADVANCED MEDICAL

EDUCATION, INC.

Name: Andrea M. Schwind

Title: CFO + COO

MEDEVENTS, INC.

Name: Andrea M. Sonwine

Title: CFO-COO

#0191231.01 65356-29138

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 04/08/2002